DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & TRANSPORTATION

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way Madison, Wisconsin 53713 Office: 608/266-4018 ◊ Fax: 608/267-1533 Public Works Engineering Division

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

2	I III	CONTR	ACI CHAN	GE OKDEK
ro.	Dublic Morks 9 Transport	ation Committee		C.O. # 1
O:	Public Works & Transportation Committee			DATE 10/19/2020
	PROJECT Dane County Jail Consolidation Courtl Relocation			ctrical Vault
	ADDRESS	PRESS 215 S. Hamilton St., Madison, WI		
	PURCHASE ORDER #	20201978-00		
3/4	BID / PROPOSAL #	320012		
I	CONTRACTOR	JH Findorf & Son		
ES	CRIPTION:			
1	REFERENCE #	Allowance		
2	REQUESTED BY	Contractor - JH Findorff & Son		
3	PROPOSED CHANGE	Reconciliation of Contract Allowance; \$225,000 allowance allocated for MG&E scope of work.		
4	REASON FOR CHANGE	MG&E total scope of work (plus mark up) is \$230,501. MG&E Gas Relocation: \$15,117. MG&E Electric Relocation: \$215,000.		
5	TOTAL ADD TO CONTRA	СТ	\$5,5	01.00
	Document not valid unle	ss signed by the Owner, Arc	chitect (if applicable) a	nd Contractor
The	original Contract amount was:			\$976,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders:				\$0.00
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was:				\$976,000.00
	Contract amount will be increa amount of:	sed by this Change Order in		\$5,501.00
The new Contract amount including this Change Order wi			II be: \$981,501.00	
The Completion Date will be unchanged by:			0 days	
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is:			6/1/2021	
	nature Approvals:			
	Sara Mi	chalski, PM		
Contractor			Public Works, Highway	, & Transportation
Peter CHRIS HARP, PM			hlhl	
V	Architect/Engineer (A/E)	Control	ler
Public Works & Transportation Committee			Account	ing
RES	S. #	0.03		
inal (Copy Distribution: Contractor	Controller Department	A/E PWH	IT